eTIA F-602

Tax Collection Month

Settlement Date on or before
TIA Collections for Month
25% to Local Jurisdictions

Name of Local Jurisdiction

Burke County
Blythe (1)
Girard
Keysville
Midville
Sardis
Vidette
Wayneshoro
Burke County (Unincorporated)

Columbia County
Grovetown

Harlem
Columbia County (Unincorporated)

Glascock County
Edge Hill
Gibson
Mitchell
Glascock County (Unincorporated)

Hancock County
Sparta
Hancock County (Unincorporated)

Jefferson County
Avera

Bartow

Louisville

Stapleton

Wadley

Wrens

Jefferson County (Unincorporated)

Georgia State Financing and Investment Commission

FY2022 LARP

Factor

0.00000000
0.00062014
0.00047274
0.00099935
0.00140331
0.00004428
0.00635534
0.09738780

0.01130084
0.00374247
0.14706169

0.00000952
0.00082004
0.00041356
0.02122441

0.00207395
0.05865674

0.00054023
0.00055058
0.00371117
0.00128043
0.00345164
0.00393228
0.06442973

Local Distributions for
Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2022 to Jun 30, 2022

TDO7 - Central Savannah River Area

January 2022

2/28/2022
$7,768,165.08
$1,942,041.27

Amount
Received

$0.00
$1,204.35
$918.08
$1,940.78
$2,725.29
$86.00
$12,342.33
$189,131.13

$21,946.69
$7,268.03
$285,599.87

$18.49
$1,592.55
$803.14
$41,218.68

$4,027.69
$113,913.82

$1,049.15
$1,069.25
$7,207.24
$2,486.65
$6,703.22
$7,636.64
$125,125.20

February 2022

3/31/2022
$7,975,041.10
$1,993,760.28

March 2022

4/29/2022
$8,647,847.15
$2,161,961.79

Amount Amount

Received Received
$0.00 $0.00
$1,236.42 $1,340.73
$942.52 $1,022.04
$1,992.46 $2,160.56
$2,797.87 $3,033.91
$88.29 $95.74
$12,671.02 $13,740.00
$194,167.93 $210,548.70
$22,531.16 $24,431.98
$7,461.59 $8,091.08
$293,205.76 $317,941.76
$18.98 $20.58
$1,634.96 $1,772.89
$824.53 $894.09
$42,316.39 $45,886.37
$4,134.96 $4,483.80
$116,947.48 $126,813.64
$1,077.09 $1,167.96
$1,097.72 $1,190.33
$7,399.17 $8,023.40
$2,552.88 $2,768.25
$6,881.74 $7,462.31
$7,840.02 $8,501.43
$128,457.44 $139,294.62
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April 2022

5/31/2022
$9,249,553.31
$2,312,388.33

Amount
Received

$0.00
$1,434.01
$1,093.15
$2,310.88
$3,245.00
$102.40
$14,696.01
$225,198.41

$26,131.92
$8,654.05
$340,063.74

$22.01
$1,896.25
$956.30
$49,079.08

$4,795.77
$135,637.17

$1,249.23
$1,273.15
$8,581.66
$2,960.86
$7,981.53
$9,092.95
$148,986.57

May 2022

6/30/2022
$8,124,893.69
$2,031,223.42

Amount
Received

$0.00
$1,259.65
$960.23
$2,029.90
$2,850.44
$89.95
$12,909.11
$197,816.38

$22,954.52
$7,601.80
$298,715.15

$19.33
$1,665.68
$840.02
$43,111.52

$4,212.65
$119,144.95

$1,097.33
$1,118.35
$7,538.21
$2,600.85
$7,011.05
$7,987.33
$130,871.19

June 2022

7/29/2022
$8,419,676.18
$2,104,919.04

Amount
Received

$0.00
$1,305.35
$995.07
$2,103.55
$2,953.86
$93.21
$13,377.47
$204,993.44

$23,787.35
$7,877.60
$309,552.95

$20.04
$1,726.11
$870.50
$44,675.67

$4,365.49
$123,467.69

$1,137.15
$1,158.92
$7,811.70
$2,695.21
$7,265.42
$8,277.12
$135,619.37

$50,185,176.51
$12,546,294.13

Period Total

$0.00
$7,780.51
$5,931.09
$12,538.13
$17,606.37
$555.59
$79,735.94
$1,221,855.99

$141,783.62
$46,954.15
$1,845,079.23

$119.43
$10,288.44
$5,188.58
$266,287.71

$26,020.36
$735,924.75

$6,777.91
$6,907.72
$46,561.38
$16,064.70
$43,305.27
$49,335.49
$808,354.39

Local Distributions - TD0O7

Prepared Jul 29, 2022



eTIA F-602

Tax Collection Month

Settlement Date on or before
TIA Collections for Month
25% to Local Jurisdictions

Name of Local Jurisdiction

Jenkins County
Millen

Jenkins County (Unincorporated)

Lincoln County
Lincolnton

Lincoln County (Unincorporated)

McDuffie County
Dearing

Thomson
McDuffie County (Unincorporated)

Richmond County
Augusta-Richmond County

Blythe (2)
Hephzibah

Taliaferro County
Crawfordville

Sharon
Taliaferro County (Unincorporated)

Warren County
Camak

Norwood
Warrenton
Warren County (Unincorporated)

Washington County
Davisboro
Deepstep

Georgia State Financing and Investment Commission

FY2022 LARP

Factor

0.00438632
0.04905762

0.00263405
0.03406596

0.00100262
0.00817883
0.04747999

0.19982430
0.00107670
0.00710942

0.00108998
0.00038748
0.01883168

0.00049926
0.00065077
0.00272385
0.03507572

0.00181634
0.00049678

Local Distributions for
Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2022 to Jun 30, 2022

TDO7 - Central Savannah River Area

January 2022

2/28/2022
$7,768,165.08
$1,942,041.27

Amount
Received

$8,518.41
$95,271.92

$5,115.43
$66,157.50

$1,947.14
$15,883.62
$92,208.10

$388,067.03
$2,091.00
$13,806.78

$2,116.80
$752.51
$36,571.90

$969.59
$1,263.82
$5,289.84
$68,118.49

$3,527.42
$964.76

February 2022

3/31/2022
$7,975,041.10
$1,993,760.28

March 2022
4/29/2022

$8,647,847.15
$2,161,961.79

Amount Amount

Received Received
$8,745.26 $9,483.05
$97,809.13 $106,060.69
$5,251.66 $5,694.71
$67,919.35 $73,649.30
$1,998.99 $2,167.63
$16,306.62 $17,682.32
$94,663.72 $102,649.93
$398,401.77 $432,012.49
$2,146.69 $2,327.79
$14,174.47 $15,370.29
$2,173.17 $2,356.51
$772.55 $837.72
$37,545.86 $40,713.38
$995.41 $1,079.38
$1,297.48 $1,406.94
$5,430.71 $5,888.87
$69,932.57 $75,832.36
$3,621.36 $3,926.87
$990.46 $1,074.01
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April 2022

5/31/2022
$9,249,553.31
$2,312,388.33

Amount
Received

$10,142.87
$113,440.26

$6,090.94
$78,773.72

$2,318.46
$18,912.63
$109,792.18

$462,071.39
$2,489.76
$16,439.73

$2,520.47
$896.01
$43,546.16

$1,154.48
$1,504.83
$6,298.61
$81,108.68

$4,200.09
$1,148.74

May 2022

6/30/2022
$8,124,893.69
$2,031,223.42

Amount
Received

$8,909.59
$99,646.98

$5,350.34
$69,195.57

$2,036.55
$16,613.03
$96,442.47

$405,887.84
$2,187.03
$14,440.81

$2,214.00
$787.06
$38,251.35

$1,014.11
$1,321.86
$5,532.76
$71,246.62

$3,689.40
$1,009.07

June 2022

7/29/2022
$8,419,676.18
$2,104,919.04

Amount
Received

$9,232.84
$103,262.31

$5,544.45
$71,706.08

$2,110.44
$17,215.77
$99,941.54

$420,614.01
$2,266.38
$14,964.75

$2,294.33
$815.62
$39,639.17

$1,050.90
$1,369.82
$5,733.49
$73,831.54

$3,823.26
$1,045.68

$50,185,176.51
$12,546,294.13

Period Total

$55,032.02
$615,491.29

$33,047.53
$427,401.52

$12,579.21
$102,613.99
$595,697.94

$2,507,054.53
$13,508.65
$89,196.83

$13,675.28
$4,861.47
$236,267.82

$6,263.87
$8,164.75
$34,174.28
$440,070.26

$22,788.40
$6,232.72

Local Distributions - TD0O7

Prepared Jul 29, 2022



eTIA F-602

Tax Collection Month

Settlement Date on or before
TIA Collections for Month

25% to Local Jurisdictions

Name of Local Jurisdiction

Harrison
Oconee
Riddleville
Sandersville
Tennille

Washington County (Unincorporated)

Wilkes County
Rayle
Tignall
Washington

Wilkes County (Unincorporated)

Total Distributions

FY2022 LARP
Factor

0.00096538
0.00065946
0.00025998
0.00804692
0.00244352
0.08473143

0.00007656
0.00121128
0.00599949
0.04873605

1.00000000

Local Distributions for
Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2022 to Jun 30, 2022

TDO7 - Central Savannah River Area

January 2022

2/28/2022
$7,768,165.08
$1,942,041.27

Amount
Received

$1,874.80
$1,280.70
$504.89
$15,627.45
$4,745.43
$164,551.94

$148.69
$2,352.36
$11,651.26
$94,647.42

$1,942,041.27

February 2022

3/31/2022
$7,975,041.10
$1,993,760.28

Amount
Received

$1,924.73
$1,314.81
$518.33
$16,043.62
$4,871.80
$168,934.17

$152.65
$2,415.01
$11,961.55
$97,168.00

$1,993,760.28

March 2022

4/29/2022
$8,647,847.15
$2,161,961.79

Amount
Received

$2,087.11
$1,425.73
$562.06
$17,397.13
$5,282.81
$183,186.12

$165.53
$2,618.75
$12,970.67
$105,365.47

$2,161,961.79

April 2022

5/31/2022
$9,249,553.31
$2,312,388.33

Amount
Received

$2,232.33
$1,524.93
$601.17
$18,607.60
$5,650.38
$195,931.98

$177.05
$2,800.95
$13,873.16
$112,696.67

$2,312,388.33

May 2022

6/30/2022
$8,124,893.69
$2,031,223.42

Amount
Received

$1,960.90
$1,339.51
$528.07
$16,345.09
$4,963.34
$172,108.47

$155.52
$2,460.38
$12,186.31
$98,993.80

$2,031,223.42

June 2022

7/29/2022
$8,419,676.18
$2,104,919.04

Amount
Received

$2,032.04
$1,388.11
$547.23
$16,938.11
$5,143.42
$178,352.81

$161.16
$2,549.65
$12,628.45
$102,585.44

$2,104,919.04

$50,185,176.51
$12,546,294.13

Period Total

$12,111.91
$8,273.79
$3,261.75
$100,959.00
$30,657.18
$1,063,065.49

$960.60
$15,197.10
$75,271.40
$611,456.80

$12,546,294.13

Notes(1), (2):

Some jurisdictions include roads or population in more than one county. These numerals indicate that the amounts shown are only for that portion of the jurisdiction in the designated county, and
that the balance of the jurisdiction will be shown elsewhere. Currently, no jurisdiction receiving TIA funds is located in more than two counties; consequently the values (1) and (2) are the only ones
shown on the report.

Georgia State Financing and Investment Commission
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Local Distributions - TD0O7

Prepared Jul 29, 2022



