eTIA F-602 Local Distributions - TD07

Local Distributions for Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2022 to Jun 30, 2022

TD07 - Central Savannah River Area

Tax Collection Month Settlement Date on or before TIA Collections for Month 25% to Local Jurisdictions		January 2022 2/28/2022 \$7,768,165.08 \$1,942,041.27	February 2022 3/31/2022 \$7,975,041.10 \$1,993,760.28	March 2022 4/29/2022 \$8,647,847.15 \$2,161,961.79	April 2022 5/31/2022 \$9,249,553.31 \$2,312,388.33	May 2022 6/30/2022 \$8,124,893.69 \$2,031,223.42	June 2022 7/29/2022 \$8,419,676.18 \$2,104,919.04	\$50,185,176.51 \$12,546,294.13
Name of Local Jurisdiction	FY2022 LARP Factor	Amount Received	Amount Received	Amount Received	Amount Received	Amount Received	Amount Received	Period Total
Burke County Blythe (1) Girard Keysville Midville Sardis Vidette Waynesboro Burke County (Unincorporated)	0.00000000	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	0.00062014	\$1,204.35	\$1,236.42	\$1,340.73	\$1,434.01	\$1,259.65	\$1,305.35	\$7,780.51
	0.00047274	\$918.08	\$942.52	\$1,022.04	\$1,093.15	\$960.23	\$995.07	\$5,931.09
	0.00099935	\$1,940.78	\$1,992.46	\$2,160.56	\$2,310.88	\$2,029.90	\$2,103.55	\$12,538.13
	0.00140331	\$2,725.29	\$2,797.87	\$3,033.91	\$3,245.00	\$2,850.44	\$2,953.86	\$17,606.37
	0.00004428	\$86.00	\$88.29	\$95.74	\$102.40	\$89.95	\$93.21	\$555.59
	0.00635534	\$12,342.33	\$12,671.02	\$13,740.00	\$14,696.01	\$12,909.11	\$13,377.47	\$79,735.94
	0.09738780	\$189,131.13	\$194,167.93	\$210,548.70	\$225,198.41	\$197,816.38	\$204,993.44	\$1,221,855.99
Columbia County Grovetown Harlem Columbia County (Unincorporated) Glascock County Edge Hill Gibson Mitchell	0.01130084	\$21,946.69	\$22,531.16	\$24,431.98	\$26,131.92	\$22,954.52	\$23,787.35	\$141,783.62
	0.00374247	\$7,268.03	\$7,461.59	\$8,091.08	\$8,654.05	\$7,601.80	\$7,877.60	\$46,954.15
	0.14706169	\$285,599.87	\$293,205.76	\$317,941.76	\$340,063.74	\$298,715.15	\$309,552.95	\$1,845,079.23
	0.00000952	\$18.49	\$18.98	\$20.58	\$22.01	\$19.33	\$20.04	\$119.43
	0.00082004	\$1,592.55	\$1,634.96	\$1,772.89	\$1,896.25	\$1,665.68	\$1,726.11	\$10,288.44
	0.00041356	\$803.14	\$824.53	\$894.09	\$956.30	\$840.02	\$870.50	\$5,188.58
Glascock County (Unincorporated) Hancock County Sparta Hancock County (Unincorporated) Jefferson County	0.02122441	\$41,218.68	\$42,316.39	\$45,886.37	\$49,079.08	\$43,111.52	\$44,675.67	\$266,287.71
	0.00207395	\$4,027.69	\$4,134.96	\$4,483.80	\$4,795.77	\$4,212.65	\$4,365.49	\$26,020.36
	0.05865674	\$113,913.82	\$116,947.48	\$126,813.64	\$135,637.17	\$119,144.95	\$123,467.69	\$735,924.75
Avera Bartow Louisville Stapleton Wadley Wrens Jefferson County (Unincorporated)	0.00054023	\$1,049.15	\$1,077.09	\$1,167.96	\$1,249.23	\$1,097.33	\$1,137.15	\$6,777.91
	0.00055058	\$1,069.25	\$1,097.72	\$1,190.33	\$1,273.15	\$1,118.35	\$1,158.92	\$6,907.72
	0.00371117	\$7,207.24	\$7,399.17	\$8,023.40	\$8,581.66	\$7,538.21	\$7,811.70	\$46,561.38
	0.00128043	\$2,486.65	\$2,552.88	\$2,768.25	\$2,960.86	\$2,600.85	\$2,695.21	\$16,064.70
	0.00345164	\$6,703.22	\$6,881.74	\$7,462.31	\$7,981.53	\$7,011.05	\$7,265.42	\$43,305.27
	0.00393228	\$7,636.64	\$7,840.02	\$8,501.43	\$9,092.95	\$7,987.33	\$8,277.12	\$49,335.49
	0.06442973	\$125,125.20	\$128,457.44	\$139,294.62	\$148,986.57	\$130,871.19	\$135,619.37	\$808,354.39

eTIA F-602 Local Distributions - TD07

Local Distributions for Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2022 to Jun 30, 2022

TD07 - Central Savannah River Area

Tax Collection Month		January 2022	February 2022	March 2022	April 2022	May 2022	June 2022	
Settlement Date on or before		2/28/2022	3/31/2022	4/29/2022	5/31/2022	6/30/2022	7/29/2022	
TIA Collections for Month		\$7,768,165.08	\$7,975,041.10	\$8,647,847.15	\$9,249,553.31	\$8,124,893.69	\$8,419,676.18	\$50,185,176.51
25% to Local Jurisdictions	3	\$1,942,041.27	\$1,993,760.28	\$2,161,961.79	\$2,312,388.33	\$2,031,223.42	\$2,104,919.04	\$12,546,294.13
Name of Local Jurisdiction	FY2022 LARP Factor	Amount Received	Amount Received	Amount Received	Amount Received	Amount Received	Amount Received	Period Total
landina Caustu								
<u>Jenkins County</u> Millen	0.00438632	\$8,518.41	\$8,745.26	\$9,483.05	\$10,142.87	\$8,909.59	\$9,232.84	\$55,032.02
Jenkins County (Unincorporated)	0.04905762	\$95,271.92	\$97,809.13	\$106,060.69	\$113,440.26	\$99,646.98	\$103,262.31	\$615,491.29
committee county (crimicon portatou)	0.01000702	ψου,Σ7 1.02	ψον,σσσ. το	Ψ100,000.00	Ψ110,110.20	φου,υ τοισσ	Ψ100,202.01	φοτο, το τ.2ο
Lincoln County								
Lincolnton	0.00263405	\$5,115.43	\$5,251.66	\$5,694.71	\$6,090.94	\$5,350.34	\$5,544.45	\$33,047.53
Lincoln County (Unincorporated)	0.03406596	\$66,157.50	\$67,919.35	\$73,649.30	\$78,773.72	\$69,195.57	\$71,706.08	\$427,401.52
McDuffie County								
Dearing	0.00100262	\$1,947.14	\$1,998.99	\$2,167.63	\$2,318.46	\$2,036.55	\$2,110.44	\$12,579.21
Thomson	0.00817883	\$15,883.62	\$16,306.62	\$17,682.32	\$18,912.63	\$16,613.03	\$17,215.77	\$102,613.99
McDuffie County (Unincorporated)	0.04747999	\$92,208.10	\$94,663.72	\$102,649.93	\$109,792.18	\$96,442.47	\$99,941.54	\$595,697.94
Richmond County								
Augusta-Richmond County	0.19982430	\$388,067.03	\$398,401.77	\$432,012.49	\$462,071.39	\$405,887.84	\$420,614.01	\$2,507,054.53
Blythe (2)	0.00107670	\$2,091.00	\$2,146.69	\$2,327.79	\$2,489.76	\$2,187.03	\$2,266.38	\$13,508.65
Hephzibah	0.00710942	\$13,806.78	\$14,174.47	\$15,370.29	\$16,439.73	\$14,440.81	\$14,964.75	\$89,196.83
Taliaferro County								
Crawfordville	0.00108998	\$2,116.80	\$2,173.17	\$2,356.51	\$2,520.47	\$2,214.00	\$2,294.33	\$13,675.28
Sharon	0.00038748	\$752.51	\$772.55	\$837.72	\$896.01	\$787.06	\$815.62	\$4,861.47
Taliaferro County (Unincorporated)	0.01883168	\$36,571.90	\$37,545.86	\$40,713.38	\$43,546.16	\$38,251.35	\$39,639.17	\$236,267.82
Warren County								
Camak	0.00049926	\$969.59	\$995.41	\$1,079.38	\$1,154.48	\$1,014.11	\$1,050.90	\$6,263.87
Norwood	0.00065077	\$1,263.82	\$1,297.48	\$1,406.94	\$1,504.83	\$1,321.86	\$1,369.82	\$8,164.75
Warrenton	0.00272385	\$5,289.84	\$5,430.71	\$5,888.87	\$6,298.61	\$5,532.76	\$5,733.49	\$34,174.28
Warren County (Unincorporated)	0.03507572	\$68,118.49	\$69,932.57	\$75,832.36	\$81,108.68	\$71,246.62	\$73,831.54	\$440,070.26
Washington County								
Davisboro	0.00181634	\$3,527.42	\$3,621.36	\$3,926.87	\$4,200.09	\$3,689.40	\$3,823.26	\$22,788.40
Deepstep	0.00049678	\$964.76	\$990.46	\$1,074.01	\$1,148.74	\$1,009.07	\$1,045.68	\$6,232.72
to Financia and Investment Commission		•		2 of 2	•	•		•

eTIA F-602 Local Distributions - TD07

Local Distributions for Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2022 to Jun 30, 2022

TD07 - Central Savannah River Area

Tax Collection Month	January 2022	February 2022	March 2022	April 2022	May 2022	June 2022	
Settlement Date on or before	2/28/2022	3/31/2022	4/29/2022	5/31/2022	6/30/2022	7/29/2022	
TIA Collections for Month	\$7,768,165.08	\$7,975,041.10	\$8,647,847.15	\$9,249,553.31	\$8,124,893.69	\$8,419,676.18	\$50,185,176.51
25% to Local Jurisdictions	\$1,942,041.27	\$1,993,760.28	\$2,161,961.79	\$2,312,388.33	\$2,031,223.42	\$2,104,919.04	\$12,546,294.13

Name of Local Jurisdiction	FY2022 LARP Factor	Amount Received	Amount Received	Amount Received	Amount Received	Amount Received	Amount Received	Period Total
Harrison	0.00096538	\$1,874.80	\$1,924.73	\$2,087.11	\$2,232.33	\$1,960.90	\$2,032.04	\$12,111.91
Oconee	0.00065946	\$1,280.70	\$1,314.81	\$1,425.73	\$1,524.93	\$1,339.51	\$1,388.11	\$8,273.79
Riddleville	0.00025998	\$504.89	\$518.33	\$562.06	\$601.17	\$528.07	\$547.23	\$3,261.75
Sandersville	0.00804692	\$15,627.45	\$16,043.62	\$17,397.13	\$18,607.60	\$16,345.09	\$16,938.11	\$100,959.00
Tennille	0.00244352	\$4,745.43	\$4,871.80	\$5,282.81	\$5,650.38	\$4,963.34	\$5,143.42	\$30,657.18
Washington County (Unincorporated)	0.08473143	\$164,551.94	\$168,934.17	\$183,186.12	\$195,931.98	\$172,108.47	\$178,352.81	\$1,063,065.49
Wilkes County								
Rayle	0.00007656	\$148.69	\$152.65	\$165.53	\$177.05	\$155.52	\$161.16	\$960.60
Tignall	0.00121128	\$2,352.36	\$2,415.01	\$2,618.75	\$2,800.95	\$2,460.38	\$2,549.65	\$15,197.10
Washington	0.00599949	\$11,651.26	\$11,961.55	\$12,970.67	\$13,873.16	\$12,186.31	\$12,628.45	\$75,271.40
Wilkes County (Unincorporated)	0.04873605	\$94,647.42	\$97,168.00	\$105,365.47	\$112,696.67	\$98,993.80	\$102,585.44	\$611,456.80
Total Distributions	1.00000000	\$1,942,041.27	\$1,993,760.28	\$2,161,961.79	\$2,312,388.33	\$2,031,223.42	\$2,104,919.04	\$12,546,294.13

Notes(1), (2):

Some jurisdictions include roads or population in more than one county. These numerals indicate that the amounts shown are only for that portion of the jurisdiction in the designated county, and that the balance of the jurisdiction will be shown elsewhere. Currently, no jurisdiction receiving TIA funds is located in more than two counties; consequently the values (1) and (2) are the only ones shown on the report.